

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE :		OPENING DATE:										
\$1,950,000.00		TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.										
				Atlantic Lining		Mount Construction Co		Harnden Group		Abbonzizio Contractors Inc.		
SLF-15-21 SECURE SANITARY LANDFILL CELL F EXPANSION OF THE LANDFILL GAS SYSTEM AND TEMPORARY CAP												
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 3% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT), LUMP SUM	1	40,300.00	40,300.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	15,732.00	15,732.00		
2	SITE WORK, LUMP SUM	1	80,700.00	80,700.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	412,000.00	412,000.00	142,550.00	142,550.00		
3	VERTICAL GAS EXTRACTION WELLS (12 WELLS REQUIRED) LINEAR FEET	980	227.00	222,460.00	200.00	196,000.00	226.45	221,921.00	207.00	202,860.00		
4	ADDITIONAL WELL DRILLING EFFORTS DUE TO LANDFILL OBSTRUCTIONS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) LINEAR FEET	60	140.00	8,400.00	200.00	12,000.00	146.67	8,800.20	140.00	8,400.00		
5	WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY AND PNEUMATIC LEACHATE PUMP	12	10,500.00	126,000.00	9,000.00	108,000.00	8,746.24	104,954.88	9,000.00	108,000.00		
6	16" HDPE (SDR-17) GAS PIPING - LINEAR FEET	1,200	86.00	103,200.00	50.00	60,000.00	88.17	105,804.00	125.00	150,000.00		
7	8" HDPE (SDR-17) GAS PIPING	1,070	46.00	49,220.00	25.00	26,750.00	49.64	53,114.80	89.00	95,230.00		
8	6" HDPE (SDR 17) GAS LATERAL PIPING - LINEAR FEET	370	62.00	22,940.00	22.00	8,140.00	43.22	15,991.40	30.50	11,285.00		
9	4" HDPE (SDR-17) GAS LATERAL PIPING - LINEAR FEET	1,050	33.00	34,650.00	20.00	21,000.00	38.72	40,656.00	23.00	24,150.00		
10	6" HDPE (SDR-17) LEACHATE PIPING - LINEAR FEET	2,280	18.00	41,040.00	22.00	50,160.00	13.39	30,529.20	35.00	79,800.00		
11	2" HDPE (SDR-11) LEACHATE LATERAL PIPING - LINEAR FEET	1,400	9.00	12,600.00	17.50	24,500.00	6.88	9,632.00	6.50	9,100.00		
12	2" HDPE (SDR-9) AIR SUPPLY PIPING AND LATERALS - LINEAR FEET	3,680	7.00	25,760.00	17.50	64,400.00	5.83	21,454.40	6.50	23,920.00		
13	16" HDPE BALL VALVE AND EXTENSION	1	16,700.00	16,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,970.81	11,970.81	12,700.00	12,700.00		
14	LEACHATE PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM - LUMP SUM	1	26,500.00	26,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	33,164.00	33,164.00	38,125.00	38,125.00		
15	CELL F LANDFILL PIPING SYSTEM TIE-INS - LUMP SUM	1	21,300.00	21,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,863.00	7,863.00	400.00	400.00		
16	CELL E 8" HDPE GAS HEADER WITH COMMON HORIZONTAL WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY - LUMP SUM	1	30,700.00	30,700.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,698.00	44,698.00	65,900.00	65,900.00		
17	ADDITIONAL IMPORTED CLEAN BACKFILL MATERIAL (IF AND WHERE NEEDED) CUBIC YARD	200	22.00	4,400.00	25.00	5,000.00	46.58	9,316.00	5.00	1,000.00		
18	TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	99.00	1,980.00	200.00	4,000.00	298.52	5,970.40	50.00	1,000.00		

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE : \$1,950,000.00		OPENING DATE: TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.										
SLF-15-21 SECURE SANITARY LANDFILL CELL F EXPANSION OF THE LANDFILL GAS SYSTEM AND TEMPORARY CAP				Atlantic Lining		Mount Construction Co		Harnden Group		Abbonzizio Contractors Inc.		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
19	40-MIL TEXTURED GEOMEMBRANE TEMPORARY CAP, LUMP SUM	1	15,160.00	151,600.00	390,000.00	390,000.00	302,573.00	302,573.00	258,700.00	258,700.00		
20	20-MIL SCRIM REINFORCED GEOMEMBRANE TEMPORARY CAP, LUMP SUM	1	47,400.00	47,400.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	59,110.00	59,110.00	75,900.00	75,900.00		
21	WINDSCREEN BALLAST, LUMP SUM	1	65,400.00	65,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	103,941.00	103,941.00	120,655.00	120,655.00		
22	SANDBAG BALLAST, LUMP SUM	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	37,870.00	37,870.00	38,500.00	38,500.00		
23	STORMWATER DIVERSION CHANNELS, LUMP SUM	1	76,800.00	76,800.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	90,022.00	90,022.00	121,180.00	121,180.00		
24	SPARE PNEUMATIC LEACHATE PUMP	4	5,400.00	21,600.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,789.68	19,158.72	2,800.00	11,200.00		
25	FINAL DOCUMENTATION (MINIMUM BID AMOUNT = \$10,000) LUMP SUM	1	16,400.00	16,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,838.00	17,838.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
26	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED) LUMP SUM	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				1,409,250.00		1,624,450.00		1,977,352.81		1,776,287.00		
		REQUIRED	PROVIDED		PROVIDED		PROVIDED		PROVIDED		PROVIDED	
	BIDDER'S CHECKLIST	x	yes		yes		yes		no			
	BID GUARANTEE	x	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider		
	CONSENT OF SURETY	x	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider	yes	bond - approved provider		
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		no			
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		no			
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		no			
	BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE / REFERENCES	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes	no signature	yes			
	MANDATORY DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR BIDDER'S OWN WORKFORCE	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		no			
	PROPOSAL FORM(S)	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		yes			
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	x	yes		yes	digital signature	yes		yes			
	N.J. BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE		yes	valid	yes		yes	valid	yes	valid		
	FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT CERTIFICATION		yes		yes	digital signatures	yes	missing a signature	yes			
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE		yes	valid	yes	valid	yes	valid	yes	valid		

